

17.08.2022

Present: Sh. Anil Kumar, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.

Sh. S.S. Dalal, Ld. Counsel for R-1/UOI.

None for R-2/DDA.

Sh. Karan Singh, NT from DDA.

Ld. Counsel for petitioner is directed to move appropriate application to delete the LAC, who has been made as respondent no-2.

An application u/o 22 Rule 3 r/w Section 151 CPC, seeking to substitution of LR of Sh. Vasdev Kapahi, is on record.

LR verification report has been filed. The name has been mentioned in the aforesaid application as well as in the LR verification report, therefore, the application stands allowed.

Amended memo of parties be filed on or before NDOH.

Put up for filing of amended memo of parties as well as PE on 23.11.2022.

(Satish Kumar)
ADJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts
Delhi/17.08.2022